appendix 1. That Schools Forum reviews the summary of model outcomes in appendix
2. The preferred model is model 4 for the following reasons:-

 Model 4 adheres to the funding principals agreed for the October
submission.

 All models have a primary secondary ratio of 1.27

 Total MFG value across all models is very similar

 Model 4 allocates a very similar percentage of funding via IDACI as the
October submission, and is very near to the 11% level previously agreed

 The proforma complies with DfE regulations

 To enable the proforma to be submitted to the DfE by the specified date of
21th January 2016

 To enable Gateshead Mainstream School budgets to be calculated and
disseminated by 26th February 2016

Recommendations

 That Schools Forum:-

 Approves the proposed amendments to the APT

 Approves model 4 for mainstream school funding for 2016/17

For the following reasons:-

 To enable the proforma to be submitted to the DfE within timescale

 To enable Gateshead Mainstream Schools to be calculated

CONTACT:  Carole Smith

Appendix 1

School Name IDACI (3)
IDACI

(4)
IDACI

(5)
IDACI (6)

Difference
from Oct
to Dec
APT

Differnece
in Pupil

No's

Carr Hill Community Primary School -£15,531 £72,313
-

£25,139 -£62,930 -£31,288 1

Kelvin Grove Primary School £19,956
-

£17,114 £1,745 -£4,496 £91 4

South Street Primary School -£3,536 £29,630 £8,249 -£39,833 -£5,491 16

Bede Community Primary School £1,083 £11,464 -£3,637 £14,149 £23,059 5

Oakfield Junior School £4,073 £455 -£442 -£643 £3,443 -3

LARKSPUR COMMUNITY PRIMARY
SCHOOL £2,343 £43,242

-
£32,131 -£4,537 £8,917 -2

Oakfield Infant School £692 -£1,221 £581 -£1,287 -£1,235 1

Ravensworth Tce Primary School -£9,536 £6,624 -£7,040 £0 -£9,952 13

Portobello Primary School -£257 £1,662 -£1,777 £0 -£372 -6

Birtley East Primary School -£10,539 £44,394
-

£39,160 £0 -£5,305 19

Dunston Hill Community Primary £5,438 -£3,021
-

£20,292 £843 -£17,031 -9

Emmaville Primary School -£293 -£246 £0 -£1,285 -£1,825 19

High Spen Primary School £4,629 £111 -£419 -£610 £3,711 5

Swalwell Primary School £2,511 -£1,947 -£836 £0 -£272 17

Winlaton West Lane Primary Sch £15,189
-

£28,567 £0 £0 -£13,378 7

Greenside Primary School £820 -£1,468 £0 £0 -£649 16

Blaydon West Primary School £8,879
-

£13,792 £0 £0 -£4,914 17

Front Street Community Primary £393 -£21 £0 £0 £372 -2

Highfield Primary School £8,903 £0 £0 £0 £8,903 -3

Ryton Community Infant School -£284 -£1,096 £0 £0 -£1,381 0

Ryton Community Junior School £932 -£1,809 £0 £0 -£876 -10

Washingwell  Community Primary School £923 -£729 £0 -£648 -£454 2

Bill Quay Primary School £1,036 -£480 -£432 £1,030 £1,154 -2

Falla Park  Community Primary School £15,318 -£3,659 £10,002 -£31,138 -£9,477 0

Brandling Primary School £2,301 £227 £29,308 -£24,640 £7,196 18

Lingey House Primary School £8,628 £800 £1,423 -£6,473 £4,379 36

THE DRIVE PRIMARY SCHOOL -£684 -£419 £19,355 -£22,377 -£4,125 -1

White Mere Comm Primary School -£1,541 £111 -£886 £0 -£2,316 -16

Clover Hill Primary School £453 £0 £0 £0 £453 0

Crookhill Primary £912 -£1,080 £0 £0 -£168 3

Brighton Avenue Primary School £24,567
-

£36,760 -£1,348 -£5,157 -£18,698 -2

Lobley Hill Primary School £19,210 -£5,342 -£1,765 -£1,283 £10,820 -5

Wardley Primary School -£2,865 £2,500 £518 -£98 £54 -5

Glynwood Primary School £9,135 £20,211 -£9,919 -£6,839 £12,588 41

Barley Mow Primary School £7,876 £1,902 -£1,334 -£1,293 £7,151 -3

Windy Nook Primary School -£8,509 £5,294 -£1,123 -£8,789 -£13,126 0

Colegate Primary -£5,863 -£1,053 £707 -£3,740 -£9,949 -14

Roman Road Primary School £10,436 -£611 £4,797 -£8,379 £6,243 3

Fellside Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -4

Fell Dyke Primary School £19,790 £2,155 £78,611 -£85,758 £14,798 8

Caedmon Community Primary -£9,446 -£7,371 -£801 -£9,740 -£27,359 -8

Kells Lane Primary School £1,080 £1,537 -£1,320 £0 £1,297 2

Chopwell Primary £12,823 £0 £0 £0 £12,823 16

Park Head Primary School £14,575
-

£26,461 £0 £0 -£11,886 4

St Aidan's CofE Primary School £40,900
-

£39,036 £863 -£1,920 £807 6

Harlow Green Primary School £27,328 £2,811 -£54 -£2,636 £27,450 19

Rowlands Gill Primary School £10,743 -£2,160 -£880 £0 £7,703 10

WHICKHAM PAROCHIAL PRIMARY SCH £352 -£360 -£440 £0 -£448 1

Corpus Christi Catholic School £10,585
-

£12,853 £4,017 -£8,804 -£7,055 6

St Joseph's R C Primary School -£4,806 £2,059 -£1,021 -£8,609 -£12,376 1

St.Oswalds RC (Aided) Primary £18,204 £3,556 £28,430 -£32,165 £18,025 1

St Peter's R C Primary School -£2,168 £6,624 -£3,960 -£3,200 -£2,704 1

St Anne's R C Primary School £8,903 £2,006 -£742 -£1,920 £8,247 -8

St Joseph's Catholic Junior School -£1,169 £9,736 -£6,726 £0 £1,841 0

Birtley St.Joseph's Catholic Infant School -£6,351 £9,573 -£6,600 -£640 -£4,018 5

St Agnes' R C Primary School £729 £0 £0 £0 £729 3

St Joseph's R C Sch Highfield £4,351 -£366 £0 £0 £3,986 -2

St Mary & St Thomas Aquinas £1,937 -£6,511 £0 £0 -£4,574 -4

St Philip Neri R C Primary Sch £15,485 -£8,902 -£7,141 £0 -£558 22

ST JOSEPH'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL £5,239
-

£12,298 £0 £0 -£7,060 0

St Mary's R.C. Primary School £410 -£362 -£884 £0 -£836 -2

St Alban's Catholic Primary School -£4,141 £227 £1,440 -£4,135 -£6,609 6

Felling St.Augustine's R.C.P £3,420 £3,431 £2,719 -£5,734 £3,836 4

St Wilfrid's R C Primary Sch. -£192 £8,269 -£2,992 £9,544 £14,629 15

Kibblesworth Academy £792 £1,872 -£1,320 £0 £1,344 0

RIVERSIDE PRIMARY ACADEMY £8,312 -£7,694
-

£17,600 -£640 -£17,622 8

Sacred Heart R.C.(VA) Primary £882 £110 £0 £0 £993 10

Primary  Changes £295,763 £50,100 -£7,396
-

£376,808 -£38,341 280

Heworth Grange Comprehensive £1,415 £2,051 £49,130 -£52,721 -£125 18

Kingsmeadow Comprehensive School £36,843
-

£38,053
-

£20,239 -£4,007 -£25,457 25

Thomas Hepburn Community Academy -£8,965 £52,092 £14,329 -£91,631 -£34,175 -16

Thorp Academy £13,596
-

£21,867 £133 £194 -£7,945 -79

Lord Lawson of Beamish Academy -£3,656 £39,985
-

£37,248 -£8,657 -£9,576 -39

WHICKHAM COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL £25,176
-

£14,227 -£5,892 £202 £5,259 31

Joseph Swan Academy £37,175 £11,094
-

£11,633 -£48,193 -£11,557 -18

Cardinal Hume Catholic School £16,222 £31,259 £11,041 -£49,648 £8,875 56

St Thomas More School £27,092
-

£36,043 -£2,354 -£5,642 -£16,947 -21

Secondary Changes  £144,896 £26,291 -£2,732
-

£260,105 -£91,650 -43

Primary & Secondary £440,659 £76,390
-

£10,128
-

£636,913 -£129,991 237

Appendix 2

October

Submission

Value Change Value Change Value Change Value Change Value Change

Deprivation % 10.99% 10.24% -0.75% 10.86% -0.13% 10.86% -0.13% 10.88% -0.11% 10.88% -0.11%

Deprivation Value £11,307,227 £10,529,368 -£777,859 £11,249,993 -£57,234 £11,240,782 -£66,445 £11,274,294 -£32,933 £11,265,306 -£41,921

Primary IDACI £1,971,041 £1,470,572 -£500,469 £1,889,199 -£81,842 £1,932,700 -£38,341 £1,470,572 -£500,469 £0 -£1,971,041

Secondary IDACI £1,478,134 £991,593 -£486,541 £1,293,591 -£184,543 £1,240,880 -£237,254 £991,593 -£486,541 £0 -£1,478,134

Total IDACI £3,449,175 £2,462,165 -£987,010 £3,182,790 -£266,385 £3,173,580 -£275,595 £2,462,165 -£987,010 £0 -£3,449,175

Primary FSM E6 £3,989,588 £3,978,932 -£10,656 £3,978,932 -£10,656 £3,978,932 -£10,656 £4,437,679 £448,091 £5,952,014 £1,962,426

Secondary FSM E6 £4,014,070 £4,088,271 £74,201 £4,088,271 £74,201 £4,088,271 £74,201 £4,374,450 £360,380 £5,313,292 £1,299,222

Total FSM E6 £8,003,658 £8,067,203 £63,545 £8,067,203 £63,545 £8,067,203 £63,545 £8,812,129 £808,471 £11,265,306 £3,261,648

Primary MFG £373,260 £840,904 £467,644 £588,938 £215,678 £598,548 £225,288 £564,490 £191,230 £573,092 £199,832

Secondary MFG £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0

Total MFG £373,260 £846,780 £473,520 £567,935 £194,675 £598,548 £225,288 £564,490 £191,230 £573,092 £199,832

Total Primary Funding £58,719,906 £58,671,892 -£48,014 £59,090,519 £370,613 £59,134,019 £414,113 £59,130,639 £410,733 £59,174,402 £454,496

Total Secondary Funding £44,581,985 £44,162,583 -£419,402 £44,464,581 -£117,404 £44,411,869 -£170,116 £44,448,762 -£133,223 £44,396,011 -£185,974

Total Funding £103,301,891 £103,653,167 £351,276 £103,555,100 £253,209 £103,545,888 £243,997 £103,579,401 £277,510 £103,570,413 £268,522

Primary Pupil Numbers 14,316 14,601 285 14,601 285 14,601 285 14,601 285 14,601 285

Secondary Pupil Numbers 8,699 8,652 -47 8,652 -47 8,652 -47 8,652 -47 8,652 -47

Primary Secondary Ratio 1.26 1.27 0.01 1.27 0.01 1.27 0.01 1.27 0.01 1.27 0.01

Model 8

IDACI as per submitted

with additional funging

via FSM ever 6

Model 9

All deprivation funding

via FSM ever 6

Model 1

As submitted APT, funding

under allocation

Model 3

Addition of IDACI band 2

and increased bands 3 to

6

Model 4

Increased IDCAI band 3 to

6

Appendix 3 Proposed Proforma

Local Authority Funding Reform Proforma

LA Name:

LA Number:

Pupil Led Factors

Reception uplift No

Description Sub Total Total
Proportion of total pre MFG

funding (%)

Primary (Years R-6) £42,415,905 40.96%

Key Stage 3  (Years 7-9) £19,575,000 18.90%

Key Stage 4 (Years 10-11) £14,963,520 14.45%